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Schedule GHB-1

Wire Center
Monthly 

Cost
Access 
Lines Population Area (mi2) Density (pop/mi2)

Macon $32.19 5,063 7,831 125.3 62.5
Aurora $33.48 5,673 10,082 69.9 144.3
Savannah $33.59 3,788 7,281 73.2 99.4
Cameron $37.28 5,552 10,806 127.8 84.5
Mount Vernon $40.21 4,452 7,517 121.4 61.9
Concordia $42.30 2,217 3,802 105.7 36.0
Mountain Grove $43.54 4,681 8,254 183.6 44.9
Canton $44.49 1,998 4,040 110.0 36.7
Palmyra $44.62 3,218 5,794 149.3 38.8
Monroe City $45.53 2,634 4,136 160.9 25.7
Potosi $48.54 7,252 13,778 311.2 44.3
Brunswick $49.03 947 1,500 94.1 15.9
Kahoka $49.67 2,125 3,533 107.6 32.8
Zone 1 $40.73 21.3

Zone 2 (94 Exchanges) $72.03 15.9

Total Spectra (106 Exchanges) $60.14 21.2



Schedule GHB-2

Macon Exchange Boundary

Macon City Limits



Schedule GHB-3

Wire Center
Monthly 

Cost
Access 
Lines Population Area (mi2) Density (pop/mi2)

Aurora $33.48 5,673 10,082 69.9 144.3
Savannah $33.59 3,788 7,281 73.2 99.4
Cameron $37.28 5,552 10,806 127.8 84.5
Macon $32.19 5,063 7,831 125.3 62.5
Mount Vernon $40.21 4,452 7,517 121.4 61.9
Mountain Grove $43.54 4,681 8,254 183.6 44.9
Potosi $48.54 7,252 13,778 311.2 44.3
Palmyra $44.62 3,218 5,794 149.3 38.8
Canton $44.49 1,998 4,040 110.0 36.7
Concordia $42.30 2,217 3,802 105.7 36.0
Kahoka $49.67 2,125 3,533 107.6 32.8
Monroe City $45.53 2,634 4,136 160.9 25.7
Brunswick $49.03 947 1,500 94.1 15.9
Zone 1 $40.73 50.8

Zone 2 (94 Exchanges) $72.03 15.9

Total Spectra (106 Exchanges) $60.14 21.2



Wire Center
Monthly 

Cost
Access 
Lines Zone Population Area (mi2) Density (pop/mi2)

Macon $32.19 5,063 1 7,831 125.3 62.5
Aurora $33.48 5,673 1 10,082 69.9 144.3
Savannah $33.59 3,788 1 7,281 73.2 99.4
Cameron $37.28 5,552 1 10,806 127.8 84.5
Mount Vernon $40.21 4,452 1 7,517 121.4 61.9
Concordia $42.30 2,217 1 3,802 105.7 36.0
Mountain Grove $43.54 4,681 1 8,254 183.6 44.9
Canton $44.49 1,998 1 4,040 110.0 36.7
Palmyra $44.62 3,218 1 5,794 149.3 38.8
Monroe City $45.53 2,634 1 4,136 160.9 25.7
Potosi $48.54 7,252 1 13,778 311.2 44.3
Brunswick $49.03 947 1 1,500 94.1 15.9
Kahoka $49.67 2,125 1 3,533 107.6 32.8
Zone 1 $40.73 50.8

Houston $50.08 3,674 2 5,562 193.4 28.8
Lagrange $50.18 971 2 1,815 66.9 27.1
Plattsburg $50.39 2,219 2 3,856 130.6 29.5
Lawson $50.70 2,573 2 6,127 96.9 63.3
Greenfield $50.82 1,774 2 2,891 103.0 28.1
Shelbina $51.59 1,893 2 3,082 161.8 19.0
Hamilton $51.73 1,624 2 2,945 111.1 26.5
Ironton $52.22 3,990 2 6,867 264.9 25.9
Sarcoxie $52.36 1,908 2 3,946 106.8 37.0
Eldorado Springs $52.40 4,786 2 8,535 297.5 28.7
Gower $54.86 1,276 2 2,618 71.4 36.7
Lewistown $55.73 267 2 1,048 65.6 16.0
Avenue City $55.77 448 2 670 22.0 30.5
Nebo $56.11 452 2 1,155 165.9 7.0
Laddonia $59.31 529 2 1,074 84.6 12.7
Irondale $60.33 646 2 1,528 37.4 40.9
Licking $61.20 2,737 2 4,881 221.8 22.0
Braymer $62.62 813 2 1,617 86.6 18.7
Trimble $63.36 390 2 781 12.7 61.6
Humansville $63.47 1,386 2 2,819 113.1 24.9
Birch Tree $63.82 1,185 2 2,551 158.8 16.1
Paris $63.86 1,842 2 2,900 186.6 15.5
Stewartsville $64.50 624 2 1,238 46.8 26.5
Van Buren $64.62 1,718 2 2,402 220.5 10.9
Winona $65.70 1,123 2 2,416 173.3 13.9
Lesterville $65.88 418 2 593 75.3 7.9
La Plata $66.13 1,490 2 3,021 204.3 14.8
Weableau $66.89 530 2 1,019 52.0 19.6
Wayland $67.13 924 2 1,778 105.0 16.9
Bolckow $67.37 226 2 563 46.2 12.2
Raymondville $68.48 520 2 1,056 62.4 16.9
Easton $69.92 313 2 732 23.9 30.7

Schedule GHB-4



Wire Center
Monthly 

Cost
Access 
Lines Zone Population Area (mi2) Density (pop/mi2)

Clarence $71.37 988 2 1,909 149.7 12.7
Perry $71.57 1,050 2 1,418 121.2 11.7
Osceola $71.65 1,920 2 2,972 164.3 18.1
Rosendale $72.29 346 2 793 44.1 18.0
Helena $72.48 298 2 726 29.3 24.7
Maysville $73.28 1,702 2 3,121 194.9 16.0
Golden City $73.31 980 2 2,075 151.8 13.7
Clarksdale $73.42 364 2 797 41.6 19.2
Osborn $73.83 423 2 767 51.0 15.0
Annapolis $74.30 927 2 1,886 148.0 12.7
West Quincy $74.37 275 2 79 16.4 4.8
Belgrade $75.11 516 2 789 63.5 12.4
Amazonia $75.19 413 2 1,050 32.1 32.7
Keytesville $75.26 628 2 938 69.0 13.6
Elsinore $75.61 1,135 2 2,188 139.0 15.7
Bellevue $76.68 439 2 886 96.2 9.2
Shelbyville $76.73 612 2 1,053 91.2 11.5
Caledonia $76.76 612 2 991 46.5 21.3
Hartville $78.92 1,602 2 3,175 158.8 20.0
Eminence $80.14 1,210 2 2,031 300.7 6.8
Sheldon $80.74 764 2 1,343 102.0 13.2
Jericho Springs $81.40 535 2 1,181 114.2 10.3
Norwood $81.72 1,086 2 2,243 105.5 21.3
Lowry City $83.23 1,403 2 2,568 151.4 17.0
Labelle $83.39 271 2 1,102 105.6 10.4
Cosby $83.50 150 2 439 18.4 23.9
Ewing $84.33 293 2 940 37.2 25.3
Fillmore $85.67 265 2 617 60.1 10.3
Turney $86.06 175 2 389 20.3 19.2
Everton $87.10 614 2 1,352 68.6 19.7
Kidder $89.08 438 2 909 61.3 14.8
Roby $92.94 1,185 2 2,385 204.8 11.6
Milo $94.01 579 2 1,152 79.2 14.6
Gorin $94.65 172 2 456 45.5 10.0
Collins $95.42 607 2 1,120 85.5 13.1
Edgar Springs $99.10 1,056 2 2,379 235.5 10.1
Kingston $99.99 535 2 1,158 82.7 14.0
Walker $102.95 369 2 1,000 79.1 12.6
Schell City $103.58 584 2 1,166 114.8 10.2
Revere $103.63 214 2 464 51.3 9.0
Grovespring $104.03 667 2 1,594 109.5 14.6
Elmer $104.52 194 2 316 55.2 5.7
Avilla $105.55 678 2 1,702 122.2 13.9
Dadeville $106.55 474 2 1,016 78.4 13.0
Bronaugh $107.26 459 2 1,092 103.9 10.5
Bunker $115.20 746 2 1,495 221.2 6.8
Boss $120.21 370 2 741 107.9 6.9
Manes $123.13 667 2 1,483 158.8 9.3
Whitesville $123.28 194 2 474 45.3 10.5



Wire Center
Monthly 

Cost
Access 
Lines Zone Population Area (mi2) Density (pop/mi2)

Centerville $127.59 301 2 502 71.3 7.0
Rockville $128.86 451 2 746 109.1 6.8
Dalton $129.18 57 2 90 23.2 3.9
Hunnewell $134.85 252 2 601 63.6 9.5
Arcola $138.40 264 2 405 53.0 7.6
Vanzant $138.60 553 2 1,325 140.5 9.4
Oates $140.89 441 2 859 150.5 5.7
Monticello $142.46 273 2 391 59.9 6.5
Fremont $145.88 192 2 374 90.5 4.1
Montauk $158.34 279 2 500 64.0 7.8
Santa Fe $172.50 182 2 358 37.6 9.5
Timber $205.89 192 2 257 112.5 2.3
Stoutsville $261.67 161 2 240 34.9 6.9
Zone 2 $72.03 15.9

Total Spectra $60.14 21.2
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